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Southern African Development Community (SADC) Cooperation in Measurement Traceability

Angola, Botswana, Democratic Republic of Congo, Lesotho, Malawi, Mauritius, Mozambique, Namibia, Seychelles, South Africa, Swaziland, Tanzania, Zambia, Zimbabwe


PARTICIPATING LABS IN

SADCMET WATER PROFICIENCY TESTING SCHEME ROUND 2

	COUNTRY


	CONTACT PERSON/ ADDRESS
	COMMENTS

	1


	Angola


	Vanda F. P. S. Santos Policarpo 

The Environment and Chemistry Unit
Sonangol Laboratory

 Telephone 09244 2 325681

Fax 09244 2  634119 

vanda.policarpo@sonangol.co,ao

	

	2
	Botswana


	Mr. Meshack Balebetse

Water Utilities Corporation

Tel: +267 3975 179/3932 136

Fax: +267 3975 187

mbalebetse@wu.bw

	PAID



	3
	Botswana


	Ms Masego Laetsang

Dept of Geological Survey  

Tel: + 267 533 6790/533 0327

Fax: + 267 533 2013

Mlaetsang@gov.bw

	

	4
	Ethiopia


	Mr. Yosef Abebe
Quality and Standards Authority of Ethiopia
 Tel+251 1 185991
Fax: +251 1 613177/8

testing@qsae.org
wayoseph@yahoo.com 

	?

	5
	Kenya


	Jane Mumbi

Nairobi City COUNCIL Water Testing Laboratory

Tel: 0722 320 607

kahonge@yahoo.com

	

	6
	Kenya


	Tobias Ololo

KEBS

Office: 09254 2 60 5387
Fax: 09254 2 503 293

ololot@kebs.org

	

	7
	Lesotho


	Ms Mapaseka Makhaba

Maseru Water Supply

Tel:  +266 22 313 943

Fax: +266 22 325 815

mpasimakhaba@yahoo.com

	

	8
	Malawi


	Mr Lewis Banda

Northern Region water Board

Tel: + 09265 1 334 617/254 92273

Fax: + 09265 1 332 082/4921

lewisbanda@yahoo.com

	

	9
	Malawi


	Miss Patricia Nayeja

Malawi Bureau Of Standards

Office: 09 265 670-488
Fax:09 265 670-756

Mobile: 09511134

rodgers@mbs.malawi.net 


	PAID 

($50.00, not $75.00?)

	10
	Mauritius


	Mr Shabbir Hammad Ghoorun 

Mauritius Standards Bureau

Tel:09 230 433-3648
Fax: 09 230 433-5051

shghoorun@msb.intnet.mu

	

	11
	Mauritius
	Mr T.Beeharry

Central Water Authority

manorflora@hotmail.com

	

	12
	Mauritius
	Dr V Fareed 

National Environmental Lab.

maurinel@intnet.mu

	

	13
	Mozambique


	Mr Carlos Sono
Ministry Of Health

LNHAA

Cell: +258 1 82 862661

weihnachte@yahoo.co.uk
Ms Rhoda Nuvunga Luis.

leo-fatima71@hotmail.com

	?

	14
	Mozambique


	Dr. Moises Eugenio Mabui.

LEM

258 1 475 268/70/71

labengcdit@teledata.mz 

	

	15
	Mozambique


	Ms Maria Luiz Fernandes

Ministry of Fisheries: Laboratory of Fish Inspection

Tel 258 82 617 0870

marialuiz30@hotmail.com

	

	16
	Seychelles


	Mr Vivian Radegonde

Seychelles Bureau of

Standards

vivianradegonde@hotmail.com
sbsorg@seychelles.net

	PAID

	17
	Seychelles


	Marianna Toussaint,

 Public Health Laboratory
irenedupres@yahoo.com

	PAID

	18
	South Africa


	Ms Merle Smuts

Umgeni Water

27 33 396 8033

27 33 396 9387

merle.smuts@umgeni.co.za

	

	19
	Swaziland


	Ms Zanele S’gwane

Rural Water Supply

Tel: +268 404 0234/404 123/2/3

Fax: +268 404  4330/404 5214

Cell 612 6029

zanelesgwane@yahoo.com

	

	20
	Tanzania


	Dr. Hassani J. Mjengera

Central Water Quality Laboratory

Ministry of Water and Livestock Development (CWL-MOWL)
Tel No:+ 255 22 2450047

Fax No:+ 255 22 451447 

dwl-sec@maji.go.tz

	

	21
	Tanzania


	Kezia Mbwambo Mwanga (Mrs)
Tanzania Bureau of Standard (TBS)
Tel:+255 22 2450206/2450298

Fax: + 255 22 2450959
kmbwambo@yahoo.co.uk

	PAID

	22
	Tanzania


	Chief Executive

Geological Survey of Tanzania (GST)
Tel: +255 26 2324943

Fax: +255 26 2324943/2323020

Email: madini-lab@do.ucc.co.tz

	

	23
	Tanzania


	John O Bomani ,

Southern and East African Mineral Centre (SEAMIC)
Tel: +255 22 2650320/321

Email: bomani@seamic.org

	PAID

	24
	Tanzania


	Benny R.M. Mallya
Government Chemistry Laboratory Agency (GCLA)

Cell:   +255 744 597033

Office: +255 22 2113383/4

Fax :   +255 22 2113320

bmallya@yahoo.com

	PAID

	25
	Tanzania


	P.C. Malamsha

Ministry Of Water And Livestock Development

Animal Diseases Research Institute (ADRI)

Telephone:2863104

Facsimile:2864369

cvltemeke@kicheko.com

	

	26
	Tanzania


	Director General

Tanzania Industrial Research Development Organization (TIRDO)

Tel:+255 22 2666034/2668822

Fax: + 255 22 2666034

Email: tirdo@intafrica.com
           tirdo@costech.gn.apc.org

	PAID

	27
	Tanzania


	Dr K.N. Njau

University of Dar es Salaam

The Chemical and Process Engineering Laboratory (CPE)

Tel: +255 22 2410368/210500

Fax: +255 22 2410379/2410028/2410376/2410114

hod@cpe.udsm.ac.tz

	

	28
	Tanzania


	Mr A.J. Rwazo

Tropical Pesticides Research Institute (TPRI)

Fax: 027 2508217

Email:TPRI@habari.co.tz

alyefao@yahoo.co.uk
hangali5@yahoo.co.uk 

	PAID

	29
	Uganda


	Ms Hope  Kamusiime

Uganda National Bureau of Standards

Tel:+ 256 41 222-367
Mobile: + 256 77 430361
Fax: + 256 41 286123

hope.kamusiime@unbs.go.ug

	PAID


	30
	Uganda


	Mr Patrick Kabuleeta

SGS

Phone: +256 41-342746

Fax: 256-41-235760

Mobile: +256 77-703694

patrick_kabuleeta@sgs.com

	PAID

	31
	Uganda


	Vincent Makokha

Uganda Industrial Research Institute Chemistry Laboratory

makokhav@yahoo.com  


	

	32
	Zambia


	Margaret Sakala Mazhamo

Food and Drugs Control Laboratory

Tel-260-1-252855/252873/252875

Telefax +260 1 252875

Email mazhamoms@yahoo.com
Email Fdcl@zamnet.zm

	PAID


	33
	Zambia


	Mr. Kaziya

Water and Soils Management

Laboratory at the National Agriculture Central Research Centre (Mt Makulu Central Research Centre) in the Ministry of Agriculture and Co-operatives.
kaziyam@yahoo.co.uk

	

	34
	Zambia


	Mr. Mutati
Engineering Chemical Laboratory
University Of Zambia,

 mutati@eng.unza.zm

	

	35
	Zambia


	Mr.Simukoko

The Executive Director,

Water Lab.  NISIR
e-mail-directorate@nisir.org.zm

	

	36
	Zimbabwe


	Ms Naume T Mandizha

ZIMLAB
 Tel:263 4 4814 90/4814 97

Fax: 263 4 481 445

zimlab@africaonline.co.zw

	

	37
	Zimbabwe


	Mr Benson Gabi

Standards Association of Zimbabwe

Fax: 263 4 7491 81

sazcft@mweb.co.zw

	PAID

	38
	Zimbabwe


	Mr Zaranyika

Aglabs

agrilab@lit.co.zw

	

	39
	Zimbabwe


	Mrs Yomisi

ZINWA-WQL

waterquality@utande.co.zw

	

	40
	Zimbabwe


	Mr A. Ncube

SAZ-Bulawayo

sazbyo@mweb.co.zw

	PAID

	41
	Zimbabwe


	Mr Mharapara

TRB

oswell_mharapara@kutsaga.co.zw

	

	42
	Zimbabwe


	Mr Charles Changunda

Sable Chemical Industries Limited

Tel:    +263-55-23601/9

Fax:    +264-55-23611

Email:  cchangunda@sablechemical.co.zw

	

	43
	Zimbabwe


	Mr Timothy Ndapwadza

Bindura Nickel Corporation – BSR Limited 

      Tel:   +263-71-6001/3

      Fax:   +263-71-6344

      tndapwadza@bnc.co.zw

	

	44
	Zimbabwe


	C Tobayiwa

RioZim

chris.tobayiwa@riotinto.co.zw

	

	45
	Namibia


	Cecilia Hinda

City of Windhoek

Tel.+ 264 61 240997

 Fax + 264   61 262679.

cvi@windhoekcc.org.na

	PAID

	46


	Namibia


	Mrs M Conradie

Namwater 
Tel + 264 61 710000

Fax: + 264 61 713257

conradiem@namwater.com.na

	PAID


_1009345803.bin

